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June 27, 2024

VIA EMAIL

Melanie EI Atieh, Esquire
Emily Farren, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission et al. v. UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
1307(f)
Docket Nos. R-2024-3048828, et al.

Dear Counsel:

UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division (“UGI Gas” or the “Company”) has posted the following
responses to the Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents of the Office of
Consumer Advocate (“OCA”) Set Il on the Post & Schell, P.C. OneDrive site established for
filesharing in this case:

e PUBLIC-0OCA Setll, No. 3

Any CONFIDENTIAL or HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL responses or attachments will only be
provided to parties subject to the terms of a Stipulated Protective Agreement or a Protective Order
entered in this proceeding. To the extent you require access to OneDrive, please contact Danielle
Caley via email at dcaley@postschell.com or Kathy Sitler via email at ksitler@postschell.com.
Copies of this letter are being provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DR/dmc
Attachment
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Melanie EI Atieh, Esquire
June 27, 2024
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cc:  Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (letter and Certificate of Service only)
Certificate of Service

27589623v2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 8§ 1.54
(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Scott Granger, Esquire Brian Dugas
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 10 Monument Avenue
Commonwealth Keystone Building Apt. 2
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Wyoming, PA 18644
P.O. Box 3265 Briandugas54@gmail.com
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
sgranger@pa.gov Jean Ann Suitch

30 Rockledge Drive
Steven Gray, Esquire Mountain Top, PA 18707
Office of Small Business Advocate jasuitch@aol.com
555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Forum Place Mark Ewen
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Industrial Economics Incorporated
sgra a.gov 2067 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02140
Melanie EI Atieh, Esquire mewen@indecon.com
Emily Farren, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate Jerome D. Mierzwa
555 Walnut Street Exeter Associates, Inc.
Forum Place, 5" Floor 10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Columbia, MD 21044-3575
melatieh@paoca.org jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

efarren@paoca.org

Date: June 27, 2024

Devin T. Ryan
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